
KC-279-19-B 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT 
FOR THE SALISH BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATIVE 

SERVICES ORGANIZATION 

This Second Amendment to Interlocal Agreement for the Salish Behavioral Health 
Administrative Services Organization (the "Agreement") is entered into among the undersigned 
effective January 1, 2024. The Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. Section X{A) {Effective Date and Duration): The Agreement's expiration date is 
extended through December 31, 2025. 

2. All other provisions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 



KITSAP COUNTY BOARD 
COMMISSIONERS 

DATED this~ 1 day of N D~t. \'v\½-c t: , 2023. 

CHARLOTTE GARRIDO, Chair 

<~-·.Tw~t{.,_ 

KA THERINE T. WALTERS, Commissioner 

CHRISTINE ROLFES, Commi,ssioner 

ATTEST: 

~~ 
Dana Daniels, Clerk of the Board 



DATED tnis -['aay of DzL

CLALLAM COUNTY BOARD
COMMISSIONERS

MARK Chair

2023.

a

fuJl-/
RANDY JOHNSON, missioner

MI FRE Commissioner

Ap as only

rt hton
CivilDeputy
Clallam County



JEFFER O COUNTY BO RD 
COMMI IONER 

DATEDthi /~ayof ·~ 

KA~Commi ioner 

-U❖ G~ 
Carolyn G ~way. C c J 
Clerk of the Board 

ppro"ed as to form only: 

, 2023. 

. C. 
December 14, 2023 

Philip C. Hun ucker Date 
Chief Civil Deputy Pro ecuting ttome) 



JAMETOWN S'KLALLAM TRIBE 

DATED th is 7 day of u-e.e,,..e.___ SY:£ , 2023. 

, RIBAL CHAIR/CEO 




